Governmental Orders in connection with any work performed by Tenant in the Leased Premises. 
Tenant shall provide copies of such permits to Landlord at Landlord’s request. 

2. SECURITY DEPOSIT. Contemporaneously with the execution of this Lease, 

Tenant shall deposit with Landlord One Thousand Eighty Dollars ($1,080.00) as security for the 
performance by Tenant of each obligation hereunder to be performed by Tenant. Landlord may 
commingle the deposit with other funds of Landlord, and in the event of any default by Tenant, 
Landlord may apply all or any part of such security deposit to cure the default or to reimburse

[...]

Landlord’s Management Company, Array Group 4616 Dodge Street Omaha, NE 68132, or at such 
other place as Landlord may designate in writing. 

a) Base Rent. Shall be paid on the first day of each successive month, in 

advance for said Leased Premises the sum of Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) 
payable in monthly installments as follows: 

For the period Month 1-6 $0 per month  
For the period Month 7-12 $1080 per month 
For the period Month 13-24 $1200 per month  
For the period Month 25-36 $1320 per month 
For the period Month 37-48 $1440 per month